

ADDENDUM NO. 02

Project No.24076

Project Name: TFSD Lincoln HVAC Replacement

Address: Twin Falls, Idaho

Owner:

Name: Twin Falls School District

Address: 201 Main Ave. W

City, State, Zip: Twin Falls, ID 83301

CMGC:

Name: STARR CORP

Address: 2995 E. 3600 N.

City, State, Zip: Twin Falls, ID 83301

H U M M E L
ARCHITECTS

Architect: Hummel Architects

205 N. 10th Street, Suite 300

Boise, Idaho 83702

Date Issued: April 4, 2025

Addendum No. 02

Notice to Bidders:

You are notified of the following Changes, Deletions, Corrections, Additions, Revisions, and/or Modifications to the Drawings, Specifications/Project manual and instructions to Bidders Dated: March 21, 2025 for the above-mentioned project which is made a part thereof. You must acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in the appropriate space provided on the Bid Proposal Form.

The Items of this Addendum are as follows:

Project Manual:

- **Table of Contents**
 - Remove 061800 – GLUED-LAMINATED CONSTRUCTION from table of contents.
- **Specification Section 088000 – GLAZING**
 - Revise spec section 088000-1.3-A to remove a Delegated Design.
- **Specification Section 061800 – GLUED-LAMINATED CONSTRUCTION**
 - Removed specification section **061800 – GLUED-LAMINATED CONSTRUCTION** in its entirety.

Drawings:

None

Attachments:

None

Approvals:

- **Specification Section 086200 – UNIT SKYLIGHTS**
Velux America, LLC.

ADDENDUM NO. 02

Clarifications:

- **Response to RFI Question 1: Tim Pollard**

Question:

1. See sub attached cut sheets for a request to provide Velux in lieu of specified, Exarc skylights (never heard of them) and Solar Industries (usually more expensive & longer lead times, we don't sell them) Please advise if alternate product is acceptable.
2. Do they really want Delegated Design with a PE Stamp on the glass?

Response:

1. Velux America, LLC skydome is an accepted alternative for the Exarc Skylights. See specification changes above.
2. Removing delegated design required for the glazing. See specification changes above.

- **Response to RFI Question #2 - Glu-Lam Beams - Tim Pollard**

Question:

Structural RFI # 1:

1. There is a specification Section 061800 – Glu-laminated Construction, looking through the structural and architectural sheets, I do not see any call outs for any glu-lam beams on the bid docs, could you please clarify, if they are required on this school and if yes, the location of them?

Response:

1. There is no Glu-laminated Construction in the project. Spec section 061800 has been removed from the project manual.

End of Addendum No. 02